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KITCHENAID® STAND MIXER WARRANTY KitchenAid Will Pay For:



50 United States, the District of Columbia, Canada, and Puerto Rico: One-year limited warranty from date of purchase.



50 United States, the A. Repairs when stand mixer is District of Columbia used in other than and Canada: Hasslenormal single family free replacement of home use. your stand mixer. B. Damage resulting See the following from accident, page for details on alteration, misuse how to arrange for or abuse or use replacement. with products OR not approved by In Puerto Rico: KitchenAid. The replacement parts C. Replacement parts and repair labor costs or repair labor costs to correct defects for stand mixer in materials and when operated workmanship. Service outside the country must be provided by an of purchase. Authorized KitchenAid Service Center. To arrange for service, follow the instructions.



DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES; LIMITATION OF REMEDIES IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED TO THE EXTENT LEGALLY PERMISSIBLE. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES THAT MAY BE IMPOSED BY LAW ARE LIMITED TO ONE YEAR, OR THE SHORTEST PERIOD ALLOWED BY LAW. SOME STATES AND PROVINCES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. IF THIS PRODUCT FAILS TO WORK AS WARRANTED, CUSTOMER’S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY SHALL BE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT ACCORDING TO THE TERMS OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. KITCHENAID AND KITCHENAID CANADA DO NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state or province to province.
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ENGLISH



KitchenAid Will Not Pay For:



Length of Warranty:



HASSLE-FREE REPLACEMENT WARRANTY – 50 UNITED STATES AND DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA



ENGLISH



If your KitchenAid® stand mixer should fail within the first year of ownership, simply call our toll-free Customer Satisfaction Center at 1-800-541-6390 Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. (Eastern Time), or Saturday, 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. Give the consultant your complete shipping address. (No P.O. Box numbers, please.)



We’re so confident the quality of our products meets the exacting standards of KitchenAid that, if your stand mixer should fail within the first year of ownership, KitchenAid will arrange to deliver an identical or comparable replacement to your door free of charge and arrange to have your original stand mixer returned to us. Your replacement unit will also be covered by our one year limited warranty. Please follow these instructions to receive this high-quality service.



When you receive your replacement stand mixer, use the carton and packing materials to pack up your original stand mixer. In the carton, include your name and address on a sheet of paper along with a copy of the proof of purchase (register receipt, credit card slip, etc.).



HASSLE-FREE REPLACEMENT WARRANTY – CANADA If your KitchenAid® stand mixer should fail within the first year of ownership, take the stand mixer or ship collect to an Authorized KitchenAid Canada Service Centre. In the carton include your name and complete shipping address along with a copy of the proof of purchase (register receipt, credit card slip, etc.). Your replacement stand mixer will be returned prepaid and insured. If you are unable to obtain satisfactory service in this manner call our toll-free Customer eXperience Centre at 1-800-807-6777. 8 Or write to us at:



We’re so confident the quality of our products meets the exacting standards of the KitchenAid brand that, if your stand mixer should fail within the first year of ownership, KitchenAid Canada will replace your stand mixer with an identical or comparable replacement. Your replacement unit will also be covered by our one year limited warranty. Please follow these instructions to receive this high-quality service.



Customer eXperience Centre KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7
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Take the stand mixer or ship prepaid and insured to an Authorized KitchenAid Service Center. Your repaired stand mixer will be returned prepaid and insured. If you are unable to obtain satisfactory service in this manner, call toll-free 1-800-541-6390 to learn the location of a Service Center near you.



Your KitchenAid® stand mixer is covered by a one-year limited warranty from the date of purchase. KitchenAid will pay for replacement parts and labor costs to correct defects in materials and workmanship. Service must be provided by an Authorized KitchenAid Service Center.



HOW TO ARRANGE FOR SERVICE AFTER THE WARRANTY EXPIRES – ALL LOCATIONS Before calling for service, please review the Troubleshooting section.



Or contact an Authorized Service Center near you.



For service information in the 50 United States, District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico, call toll-free 1-800-541-6390.



For service information in Canada, call toll-free 1-800-807-6777. Or write to: Customer eXperience Centre KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7



Or write to: Customer Satisfaction Center KitchenAid Portable Appliances P.O. Box 218 St. Joseph, MI 49085-0218



HOW TO ARRANGE FOR SERVICE OUTSIDE THESE LOCATIONS Consult your local KitchenAid dealer or the store where you purchased the stand mixer for information on how to obtain service.



For service information in Mexico, call toll-free 01-800-024-17-17 (JV Distribuciones) Or 01-800-902-31-00 (Industrias Birtman)
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ENGLISH



HOW TO ARRANGE FOR WARRANTY SERVICE IN PUERTO RICO



HOW TO ORDER ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS To order accessories or replacement parts for your stand mixer in Canada, call toll-free 1-800-807-6777.



ENGLISH



To order accessories or replacement parts for your stand mixer in the 50 United States, District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico, call toll-free 1-800-541-6390 Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. (Eastern Time), or Saturday, 10 a.m. to 5 p.m.



Or write to: Customer eXperience Centre KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7



Or write to: Customer Satisfaction Center KitchenAid Portable Appliances P.O. Box 218 St. Joseph, MI 49085-0218



To order accessories or replacement parts for your stand mixer in Mexico, call toll-free 01-800-024-17-17 (JV Distribuciones) Or 01-800-902-31-00 (Industrias Birtman)
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GARANTIE DU BATTEUR SUR SOCLE KITCHENAID®



FRANÇAIS



Durée de la garantie :



KitchenAid prendra en charge :



KitchenAid ne prendra pas en charge :



50 États des États-Unis, le district fédéral de Columbia, le Canada et Puerto Rico : Garantie limitée d’un an à compter de la date d’achat.



50 États des États-Unis, le district fédéral de Columbia et Canada : Remplacementsatisfaction totale de votre batteur à bol amovible. Consultez la page suivante pour obtenir des détails sur la façon de remplacer le batteur à bol amovible. OU À Puerto Rico : Les coûts des pièces de rechange et de main-d’œuvre pour corriger les défauts de matériaux et de maind’œuvre. Le service après-vente doit être assuré par un centre de réparation autorisé KitchenAid. Pour obtenir une réparation, suivez les directives.



A. Les réparations découlant de l’utilisation du batteur à bol amovible dans un contexte autre qu’un foyer unifamilial normal. B. Les dommages attribuables aux causes suivantes : un accident, une modification, la mauvaise utilisation, un emploi abusif ou une utilisation non approuvée par KitchenAid. C. Les coûts des pièces de rechange ou de main-d’oeuvre pour le batteur à bol amovible si ce dernier est utilisé à l’extérieur du pays d’achat.



DÉSAVEU DE GARANTIE TACITE, LIMITATION DES RECOURS LES GARANTIES TACITES, Y COMPRIS DANS LA MESURE APPLICABLE LES GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D’APTITUDE À UN EMPLOI PARTICULIER, SONT EXCLUES DANS LA MESURE AUTORISÉE PAR LA LOI. TOUTE GARANTIE TACITE IMP0SÉE PAR LA LOI EST LIMITÉE À UN AN, OU LA DURÉE MINIMUM PERMISE PAR LA LOI. PUISQUE CERTAINES JURIDICTIONS NE PERMETTENT PAS L’EXCLUSION OU LA LIMITATION DE DURÉE DES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D’APTITUDE À UN EMPLOI PARTICULIER, LES LIMITATIONS CI-DESSUS PEUVENT DONC NE PAS S’APPLIQUER À VOUS. SI CET APPAREIL NE FONCTIONNE PAS COMME GARANTI, LE SEUL ET EXCLUSIF RECOURS DES CLIENTS EST LA RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT SELON LES DISPOSITIONS DE LA GARANTIE LIMITÉE. KITCHENAID ET KITCHENAID-CANADA N’ASSUMENT AUCUNE RESPONSABILITÉ EN CAS DE DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU INDIRECTS. Cette garantie vous confère des droits spécifiques auxquels peuvent s’ajouter d’autres droits variant d’un État ou d’une province à l’autre.
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GARANTIE DE SATISFACTION TOTALE ET DE REMPLACEMENT – 50 ÉTATS DES ÉTATS - UNIS, DISTRICT FÉDÉRAL DE COLUMBIA



Quand vous recevez le batteur à bol amovible de rechange, veuillez utiliser le carton et les matériaux d’emballage pour emballer le batteur à bol amovible d'origine.



L’appareil de rechange sera aussi couvert par notre garantie limitée d’un an. Veuillez suivre ces instructions pour recevoir ce service de qualité.



Écrivez vos nom et adresse sur une feuille de papier et mettez-la dans le carton avec une copie de la preuve d’achat (reçu de caisse, facture de règlement par carte de crédit, etc.).



Si le batteur à bol amovible KitchenAid® cesse de fonctionner au cours de la première année, il suffit



GARANTIE DE SATISFACTION TOTALE ET DE REMPLACEMENT – CANADA et adresse complète sur une feuille de papier et mettez-la dans le carton avec une copie de la preuve d’achat (reçu de caisse, facture de règlement par carte de crédit, etc.) Le batteur à bol amovible de rechange sera expédié port prépayé et assuré. Si le service ne s’avère pas satisfaisant, appelez le numéro sans frais du Centre de relations avec la clientèle : 1-800-807-6777.



Nous sommes tellement certains que la qualité de nos produits satisfait aux normes exigeantes de KitchenAid que, si le batteur à bol amovible cesse de fonctionner au cours de la première année, KitchenAid le remplacera par un batteur à bol amovible identique ou comparable. L’appareil de rechange sera aussi couvert par notre garantie limitée d’un an. Veuillez suivre ces instructions pour recevoir ce service de qualité.



Ou écrivez à : Centre de relations avec la clientèle KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7



Si le batteur à bol amovible KitchenAid® cesse de fonctionner au cours de la première année, apportez-le ou retournez-le port dû à un centre de service de KitchenAid Canada autorisé. Écrivez votre nom
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FRANÇAIS



d’appeler le numéro sans frais 1-800-541-6390 du Centre de satisfaction de la clientèle du lundi au vendredi de 8 h à 20 h (heure de l’Est) ou le samedi de 10 h à 17 h. Fournissez votre adresse de livraison complète au représentant. (Pas de boîte postale).



Nous sommes tellement certains que la qualité de nos produits satisfait aux normes exigeantes de KitchenAid que, si le batteur à bol amovible cesse de fonctionner au cours de la première année, KitchenAid livrera gratuitement un appareil identique ou comparable à votre porte et s’occupera de récupérer le batteur à bol amovible d'origine.



COMMENT OBTENIR UNE RÉPARATION SOUS GARANTIE À PUERTO RICO Apportez le batteur à bol amovible ou retournez-le port payé et assuré à un centre de réparation autorisé de KitchenAid. Le batteur à bol amovible réparé sera expédié port prépayé et assuré. S’il est impossible d’obtenir des réparations satisfaisantes de cette manière, appelez le numéro sans frais 1-800-541-6390 pour obtenir l’adresse d’un centre de réparation près de chez vous.



Le batteur à bol amovible KitchenAid® est couvert par une garantie limitée d’un an à partir de la date d’achat. KitchenAid prendra en charge les coûts des pièces de rechange et de main-d’œuvre pour corriger les défauts de matériaux et de main-d’œuvre. Le service aprèsvente doit être assuré par un centre de réparation autorisé KitchenAid.



FRANÇAIS



COMMENT OBTENIR UNE RÉPARATION HORS GARANTIE – TOUS LES TERRITOIRES Avant d’appeler pour faire réparer, consultez la section Dépannage.



Ou contactez un centre de réparation autorisé près de chez vous.



Pour obtenir de l’information sur les réparations dans les 50 États des États-Unis, le district fédéral de Columbia et Puerto Rico, appelez le numéro sans frais 1-800-541-6390.



Pour obtenir de l’information sur les réparations au Canada, appelez le numéro sans frais 1-800-807-6777. Ou écrivez à : Centre de relations avec la clientèle KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7



Ou écrivez à : Centre de satisfaction de la clientèle KitchenAid Portable Appliances P.O. Box 218 St. Joseph, MI 49085-0218



COMMENT OBTENIR UNE RÉPARATION EN DEHORS DE CES TERRITOIRES Demandez à votre distributeur local KitchenAid ou au détaillant où le batteur à bol amovible a été acheté où le faire réparer.



Pour obtenir de l’information sur les réparations au Mexique, appelez le numéro sans frais 01-800-024-17-17 (JV Distribuciones) ou 01-800-902-31-00 (Industrias Birtman)
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COMMENT COMMANDER DES ACCESSOIRES ET DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE



Ou écrivez à : Centre de satisfaction de la clientèle KitchenAid Portable Appliances P.O. Box 218 St. Joseph, MI 49085-0218



Pour commander des accessoires ou des pièces de rechange pour le batteur à bol amovible au Canada, appelez sans frais le 1-800-807-6777. Ou écrivez à : Centre de relations avec la clientèle KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7 Pour commander des accessoires ou des pièces de rechange pour le batteur à bol amovible au Mexique, appelez sans frais le 01-800-024-17-17 (JV Distribuciones) ou 01-800-902-31-00 (Industrias Birtman)
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FRANÇAIS



Pour commander des accessoires ou des pièces de rechange pour le batteur à bol amovible dans les 50 États des États-Unis, dans le district fédéral de Columbia et à Puerto-Rico, appelez sans frais le 1-800-541-6390 du lundi au vendredi, de 8 h à 20 h (heure de l’Est), le samedi de 10 h à 17 h.



GARANTÍA DE LA BATIDORA CON BASE KITCHENAID®



ESPAÑOL



Duración de la garantía:



KitchenAid pagará por:



KitchenAid no pagará por:



50 estados de los Estados Unidos, el Distrito de Columbia, Canadá y Puerto Rico: Un año de garantía limitada a partir de la fecha de compra.



50 estados de los Estados Unidos, el Distrito de Columbia y Canadá: el reemplazo de su batidora con base sin dificultades. Consulte la siguiente página para obtener los detalles sobre cómo realizar el reemplazo. O En Puerto Rico: Los costos de los repuestos y del trabajo de reparación para corregir los defectos en los materiales y la mano de obra. El servicio técnico debe ser provisto por un Centro de servicio técnico de KitchenAid autorizado. Para solicitar un servicio técnico, siga las instrucciones.



A. Las reparaciones cuando la batidora con base sea utilizada con otro fin que no sea el uso doméstico normal de una familia. B. Los daños como consecuencia de un accidente, alteración, mal uso, abuso o uso con productos no aprobados por KitchenAid. C. Los costos de repuestos o de mano de obra de reparación de la batidora con base cuando haya sido utilizada fuera del país en donde fue comprada.



LA EXENCIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD DE LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS; LIMITACIÓN DE LOS RECURSOS, INCLUYENDO GARANTÍAS EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE SE APLIQUEN A LA COMERCIABILIDAD O APTITUD CON UN FIN DETERMINADO, SON EXCLUIDAS EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LEY. CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA QUE PUEDA SER IMPUESTA POR LEY ESTÁ LIMITADA A UN AÑO O AL PERÍODO MÁS CORTO PERMITIDO POR LEY. ALGUNOS ESTADOS Y PROVINCIAS NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES NI EXCLUSIONES EN RELACIÓN CON LA DURACIÓN DE UNA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIABILIDAD O DE APTITUD, DE MANERA TAL QUE LAS LIMITACIONES O EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PUEDE QUE NO SE APLIQUEN EN SU CASO. SI ESTE PRODUCTO NO FUNCIONA SEGÚN SE GARANTIZA, EL ÚNICO Y EXCLUSIVO RECURSO DEL CLIENTE SERÁ LA REPARACIÓN O EL REEMPLAZO SEGÚN LOS TÉRMINOS Y LAS CONDICIONES DE ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA. KITCHENAID Y KITCHENAID CANADA NO ASUMEN NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O CONSIGUIENTES. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible que usted goce de otros derechos que varían de estado en estado o de provincia en provincia.
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GARANTÍA DE REEMPLAZO SIN DIFICULTADES EN LOS 50 ESTADOS DE LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS Y EN EL DISTRITO DE COLUMBIA



Si su batidora con base KitchenAid® presentara alguna falla durante el primer año de propiedad, simplemente llame gratis a nuestro



Centro de satisfacción al cliente al 1-800-541-6390, de lunes a viernes de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m. (Hora del Este), o los sábados, de 10 a.m. a 5 p.m. Proporcione al asesor su dirección completa para el envío. (No se aceptan números de casillas postales). Cuando reciba la unidad de reemplazo de su batidora con base, utilice la caja y los materiales de embalaje para embalar la batidora con base original. En la caja, escriba su nombre y dirección en un papel junto con la copia del comprobante de compra (recibo de compra, ticket de la tarjeta de crédito, etc.).



GARANTÍA DE REEMPLAZO SIN DIFICULTADES EN CANADÁ Confiamos tanto en que la calidad de nuestros productos cumple con las exigentes normas de KitchenAid que, si su batidora con base presentara alguna falla durante el primer año, KitchenAid Canada la reemplazará por una idéntica o comparable. El reemplazo de su unidad también estará cubierto por nuestra garantía limitada de un año. Siga estas instrucciones para recibir este servicio de alta calidad. Si su batidora con base KitchenAid® presentara alguna falla durante el primer año de propiedad, lleve la batidora con base o mándela con envío pagado a un Centro de servicio técnico KitchenAid Canada autorizado. En la caja, escriba



su nombre y dirección postal en un papel junto con la copia del comprobante de compra (recibo de compra, ticket de la tarjeta de crédito, etc.). La batidora con base de reemplazo se le entregará de forma prepaga y asegurada. Si no queda satisfecho con el servicio, llame de manera gratuita a nuestro Centro para la eXperiencia del cliente al 1-800-807-6777. O escríbanos a: Customer eXperience Centre KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7
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ESPAÑOL



Confiamos tanto en que la calidad de nuestros productos cumple con las exigentes normas de KitchenAid, que si la batidora con base presentara alguna falla durante el primer año, le enviaremos un reemplazo sin cargo idéntico o comparable a su domicilio y arreglaremos la devolución de la batidora con base original. El reemplazo de su unidad también estará cubierto por nuestra garantía limitada de un año. Siga estas instrucciones para recibir este servicio de alta calidad.



CÓMO OBTENER EL SERVICIO DE GARANTÍA EN PUERTO RICO Su batidora con base KitchenAid® tiene garantía limitada de un año a partir de la fecha de compra. KitchenAid pagará los repuestos y la mano de obra para corregir defectos en los materiales y en la mano de obra. El servicio técnico debe ser provisto por un Centro de servicio técnico de KitchenAid autorizado.



Lleve la batidora con base o mándela con envío asegurado prepago a un Centro de servicio técnico de KitchenAid autorizado. La batidora con base reparada se le entregará de forma prepaga y asegurada. Si no queda satisfecho con el servicio, llame de manera gratuita al 1-800-541-6390 para averiguar la ubicación del Centro de servicio técnico más cercano.



CÓMO OBTENER EL SERVICIO DE GARANTÍA UNA VEZ QUE ÉSTA HAYA EXPIRADO – TODOS LOS LUGARES



ESPAÑOL



Antes de llamar al servicio técnico, revise la sección de Solución de problemas.



O comuníquese con un Centro de servicio técnico autorizado cercano a su domicilio.



Para obtener información sobre el servicio técnico en los 50 estados de los Estados Unidos, el Distrito de Columbia y Puerto Rico, llame de manera gratuita al 1-800-541-6390.



Para obtener información sobre el servicio técnico en Canadá, llame de manera gratuita al 1-800-807-6777.



O escriba a: Customer Satisfaction Center KitchenAid Portable Appliances P.O. Box 218 St. Joseph, MI 49085-0218



O escriba a: Customer eXperience Centre KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7



CÓMO OBTENER EL SERVICIO TÉCNICO EN OTROS LUGARES Consulte a su distribuidor de KitchenAid local o a la tienda donde compró la batidora con base para obtener información sobre el servicio técnico.



Para obtener información sobre el servicio técnico en México, llame de manera gratuita al 01-800-024-17-17 (JV Distribuciones) O 01-800-902-31-00 (Industrias Birtman)
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CÓMO REALIZAR UN PEDIDO DE ACCESORIOS Y REPUESTOS



O escriba a: Customer Satisfaction Center KitchenAid Portable Appliances P.O. Box 218 St. Joseph, MI 49085-0218



Para solicitar accesorios o repuestos para su batidora con base en Canadá, llame de manera gratuita al 1-800-807-6777. O escriba a: Customer eXperience Centre KitchenAid Canada 200-6750 Century Ave. Mississauga, ON L5N 0B7 Para solicitar accesorios o repuestos para su batidora con base en México, llame de manera gratuita al 01-800-024-17-17 (JV Distribuciones) O 01-800-902-31-00 (Industrias Birtman)



ESPAÑOL



Para solicitar accesorios o repuestos para su batidora con base en los 50 estados de los Estados Unidos, el Distrito de Columbia y Puerto Rico, llame de manera gratuita al 1-800-541-6390, de lunes a viernes, de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m. (Hora del Este) o los sábados, de 10 a.m. a 5 p.m.
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® Registered trademark/Marque déposée/Marca registrada KitchenAid, U.S.A. ™ Trademark/the shape of the mixer is a trademark of KitchenAid, U.S.A. ™ Marque de commerce/la forme du robot est une marque déposée de KitchenAid, États-Unis. ™ Marca de comercio/la forma de la batidora es una marca de comercio de KitchenAid, U.S.A., KitchenAid Canada licensee in Canada/Emploi licencié par KitchenAid Canada au Canada. Usada en Canadá bajo licencia de KitchenAid Canada. © 2010. All rights reserved. Tous droits réservés. Todos los derechos reservados.
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Stand Mixer Reviews 

Run a knife around edges and center of tube to loosen then remove cake. 9-inch graham crust. 2 ounces semi-sweet chocolate. 2 tablespoons butter. 1 clove garlic, minced. 1 cup parmesan cheese. 1â�„8 teaspoon pepper. 1â�„2 teaspoon paprika. 2 baguette
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KitchenAid Mixer K45SSWH Gear Worm Remplacement 

L'utilisation d'un spudger, soulever le couvercle d'engrenage planÃ©taire de l'arbre de mÃ©langeur.. Ã‰tape 4. L'utilisation d'un tournevis Ã  tÃªte plate, retirez les ...
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RÃ©glage KitchenAid Mixer K45SSWH Beater Head 

23 janv. 2017 - RÃ©glage de la tÃªte de battage est un processus simple impliquant seulement quelques manipulations d'un tournevis. OUTILS: Tournevis Ã  tÃªte ...
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Stand Mixer Instruction Booklet Livret d'instructions - Breville USA 

19 nov. 2009 - 62 - Interrupteur électronique (surcharge de courant) .... F Cadran de contrôle électronique à 12 ..... similaire à l'action des mélangeurs.
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DÃ©monter KitchenAid Mixer K45SSWH Motor Cover Housing 

27 janv. 2017 - L'utilisation d'un spudger, soulever le couvercle d'engrenage planÃ©taire de l'arbre de mÃ©langeur.. Ã‰tape 4. L'utilisation d'un tournevis Ã  tÃªte.










 


[image: alt]





LXUC Mixer with Bluetooth User Manual Alesis - Safety & Warranty 

Mixer with Bluetooth Users Manual details for FCC ID Y4O-LXUC made by INMUSIC BRANDS INC. Document Includes User Manual Alesis - Safety & Warranty ...
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cmd + shift click to change copy warranty and service - KitchenAid 

THAT MAY BE IMPOSED BY LAW ARE LIMITED TO ONE YEAR, OR THE SHORTEST. PERIOD ALLOWED BY ... DO NOT ALLOW. LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY ... lorsqu'il est utilisÃ© dans les 50 Ã‰tats des Ã‰tats-Unis, le district fÃ©dÃ©ral de
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mixer - Soundland 

Make certain that dripping or splashed water cannot enter the equipment. Do not place containers filled with liquids, such as vases or drinking vessels, on the equipment. 13. ..... Controls: Main Input Level, Main Output Level, Main Link, Level. Chan
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Warranty 

This faucet requires rough 10902181 (not included). The rough must be installed and the finished wall completed and made watertight before installation of the ...
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Warranty 

no higher than 120Â°F. In Massachusetts, the maximum output temperature can be no higher than 112Â° F. Keep this booklet and the receipt (or other proof of date ...










 


[image: alt]





Warranty 

English. Installation Considerations. For best results, Hansgrohe recommends that this unit be installed by a licensed, professional plumber. Please read over these instructions thoroughly be- ..... This warranty is limited to Hansgrohe products that
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Warranty 

before beginning installation. Make sure that you have all tools and supplies needed to com- plete the installation. Protection against backflow is provided by check valve and an ..... ship as follows: Hansgrohe will repair at no charge for parts onl
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Warranty 

If a component of the product is damaged, replace it, as there is risk of injury. .... how long an implied warranty may last, so the above limitations may not apply.
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Hand Mixer - HamiltonBeach.com 

Rincer et sÃ©cher. Ã‰tui de rangement du batteur. Essuyer avec un linge savonneux humide. Virole. Ailette Fente. 840126200 FRv00 3/19/04 1:49 PM Page 14 ...
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Stand - personnel 

Composer un groupe pour le projet. DÃ©terminer les objectifs. DÃ©terminer votre groupe cible. DÃ©terminer quels produits ou services vous prÃ©senterez.
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Warranty 

Steel. 35970801. Starck. 10970xx1. Massaud. 18974001. Starck. 10974001. Installation .... Install the escutcheon, sealing ring, and nut. 10970xx1: Install the ...
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Warranty 

Clapet anti-retour encrassÃ© ou dÃ©fectueux. Nettoyez le clapet anti-retour ou le changez Ã©ventuellement. La tempÃ©rature Ã  la sortie ne correspond pas Ã  la ...
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Warranty 

No aplicar detergentes que contengan Ã¡cido clorhÃdrico, fÃ³rmico o acÃ©tico porque pueden causar daÃ±os importantes. â€¢ Detergentes que contienen Ã¡cido fosfÃ³rico tampoco pueden ser aplicados ilimitadamente. Por regla general no se deben mezclar 










 


[image: alt]





Warranty 

Follow the authorized dealer locator link to find the HooverÂ® authorized dealer nearest you or call 1-800-944-9200 for an automated referral of HooverÂ® ...
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Warranty 

We have provided many important safety messages in this manual and on your appliance. .... cleaning agents or any other material to enter the burner ports.
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Stand-by_for_some_co 

down, a tandem that has a premature plane with a stable deep-stall mode rear-wing ... accident. If the airplane has a high starts to stall, the rear wing will con-.
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Warranty 

before beginning installation. ... À prendre en considération pour l'installation .... de cuisine et de douche utilisent des matériaux très différents pour répondre ... Les dommages dus à un mauvais traitement ne sont pas couverts par la garantie.
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Warranty 

ils pourraient causer des dommages considÃ©rables. Ne mÃ©langez jamais deux produits de nettoyage. N'utilisez jamais de produits/articles de nettoyage de nature abrasive tels que poudres de nettoyage, tampons-Ã©ponge ou chiffons microfibre non approp
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bowl-lift stand mixer batteur Ã  bol amovible batidora con tazÃ³n que se 

quick breads, cookie dough and to mash potatoes. ..... better distribution in the batter. .... become accustomed to bread making the KitchenAidÂ® brand way.
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